SB198 L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB23-198 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 15, line 25, strike the second "SUBMITTED".
- 2 Page 16, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "OBTAINS MORE THAN".
- 3 Page 16, line 5, after "A" insert "GREENHOUSE-GAS-EMITTING
- 4 GENERATION".
- 5 Page 16, line 6, after "THE" insert "COOPERATIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC
- 6 UTILITY'S" and strike "AND ANY" and substitute "PROVIDER.".
- 7 Page 16, strike lines 7 through 10.
- 8 Page 18, after line 17 insert:
- 9 "(G) Upon the request of a cooperative retail electric
- 10 UTILITY, A WHOLESALE POWER MARKETER, AS DEFINED IN SUBSECTION
- 11 (1)(e)(VIII.7)(A) OF THIS SECTION, PUBLIC UTILITY, OR OWNER OF AN
- 12 ELECTRIC-GENERATING-RESOURCE THAT SUPPLIES ELECTRICITY TO THE
- 13 COOPERATIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC UTILITY SHALL PROVIDE ANY EMISSIONS
- 14 DATA IN ITS POSSESSION RELATING TO THE COOPERATIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC
- 15 UTILITY THAT IS NECESSARY FOR THE COOPERATIVE RETAIL ELECTRIC
- 16 UTILITY TO DEVELOP AND SUBMIT A CLEAN ENERGY PLAN TO THE DIVISION.
- 17 IN COMPLYING WITH THIS SUBSECTION (1)(e)(VIII.6)(G), A PERSON MAY
- 18 WITHHOLD ANY PROPRIETARY OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OR TRADE
- 19 SECRETS.".
- 20 Strike "EIGHTEEN" and substitute "TWENTY-FOUR" on **Page 16**, lines 12,
- 21 14, and 21.
- 22 Strike "NINE" and substitute "TWELVE" on Page 16, line 27; and Page 17,
- 23 line 14.

** *** ** *** **